




















Class Schedule
Week Of: January 8th-14th

6:45a-7:45a | Guided Sunrise Meditation with Larkin Lobby
8.00a-9:15a Energizing Morning Yoga with Larkin Yoga Classroom
MON 9:45a2-11:00a : Therapeutic Anusara Yoga with Skeeter Yoga Classroom
8th 5:00p-6:15p | Yoga for Somatic Freedom with Shanna Yoga Shala
6:00p-7:00p Upcountry Monday Night Al-Anon Family Group Jaunta Lounge .
6:30p-7:30p * Soul Fit Dance with Carmen Yoga Shala
TUE 6:45a-7:45a Guided Sunrise Meditation with Karin Lobby
8:00a-9:15a } Align and Flow Yoga with Chrissy Yoga Shala
h 930210452 | Yin Yoga The Art of Stillness with Ruby Yoga Shala
5.00p-6:15p Kripalu Vinyasa Yoga on the Lawn with Ali Meditation Lawn
6:45a-7:45a Guided Sunrise Meditation with Karin Lobby
8:00a-9:00a | Hatha Yoga with Ashley Yoga Shala
WED 9:30a-10:45a | Restorative Yoga with Karin Yoga Shala
10th 10:00a-12:00a | Gardening (Horticulture) - Organic Garden Pest Control with Anne Lobby
5:00p-6:00p Yin-licious Yoga with Ashley Yoga Shala
6:30p-8:00p  Groove Dance with Wade Robson Yoga Shala
6:453-7:45a Guided Sunrise Meditation with Karin Lobby
8:00a-9:15a : Restorative Yoga with Karin Yoga Shala
THU 9:30a-10:45a | Kundalini Yoga, Meditation and Gong with Amarsharan Kaur (Ruby) Yoga Shala
11th  10:00a-11:00a | Wild Goose Qi Gong with Ayla Yoga Classroom
5:00p-6:00p Restorative Yoga with Sheridan Yoga Classroom
6:30p-8:00p | 5Rhythms™ Maui Waves Dance with Lucia Horan and Douglas Drummond Yoga Shala
6:45am-7:45a : Guided Sunrise Meditation with Larkin Lobby
FRI 8:00a-9:15a | Heart of Yoga with Douglas Drummond Yoga Classroom
12th 9:30a-11:00a | Align and Flow Yoga with Chrissy Yoga Classroom
5:00p-6:15p Yoga for Somatic Freedom with Shanna Yoga Classroom
8:00a-9:30a | Anusara Yoga ‘Ohana Saturday with Skeeter Yoga Classroom
SAT 9:45a-11:00a ' Therapeutic Feldenkrais Somatic Movement with Skeeter Yoga Classroom
13th 5:00p-6:00p Restorative Yoga with Sheridan Yoga Classroom
6:45a-7:45a Guided Sunrise Meditation with Karin Lobby
SUN 8:00a-9:30a : Anusara Yoga Sacred Sunday with Skeeter (Intermediate-Advance) Yoga Classroom
14th 10:00a-11:0a | Wild Goose Qi Gong with Ayla Yoga Classroom
4:00p-5:15p Yin Yoga for Healthy Everything with Sheridan Yoga Classroom

~ Classes are included in your stay at Lumeria Maui ~

Offsite/Community Student class fees: $20 per class for island visitors; $15 per class Kama’aina
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& PARTNERS, INC.

Landscape Architecture
City & Regional Planning

December 18, 2017

Mr. William Spence, Director

Maui County Planning Department
2200 Main Street, Suite: 315
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Attention: Mr. Paul Fasi

Subject: Response to comments on a Change in Zoning (CIZ) for Soulspace Ranch,
LLC, Located at 1813 Baldwin Ave, Makawao, Maui, Hawaii
TMK: (2) 2-5-004: 007 (CIZ 2013-0003) (LU-29)

Dear Mr. Spence:

Thank you for the letter dated December 12, 2017, our responses to the comments arc
provided below.

Comment 1. Advise whether Soulspace Ranch, LLC is currently in compliance with the conditions
of the District Boundary Amendment ordinance (Ordinance 3990 (2012)). If not, please explain.

Response 1.
Soulspace Ranch, LLC is currently in compliance with the conditions of the District
Boundary Amendment ordinance (Ordinance 3990 (2012)).

Comment 2. Advise whether all annual compliance reports, pursuant to Ordinance 3990 (2012)
have been submiitted to your Departinent. In your response, please attached compliance reports
from 2015, 2016, and if available, 2017 for reference.

Response 2.

All annual compliance reports pursuant to Ordinance 3990 (2012) have been
submitted and received by the Department of Planning. As requested, copies of
compliance reports from 2015 and 2016 are attached. The applicant is in the
process of preparing for the 2017 annual compliance report due in January of 2018.

1 15 N. Market Street, Waituku, Maui, Hawaii 90793-1717 * Ph 808-242- 1955 ¢ fax 808-242-1950

www.chpmaui.com
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Soulspace Ranch, LLC, CIZ, LU-29
Mr. William Spence, Director
December 18, 2017

Page 2 of 2

Comment 3. Update the identity and contact information for the current property owner.

Response 3.

The identity and contact information for the current property owner has been
updated. Former owner was Soulspace Ranch, LLC. Current owner is Maui
Retreat Center, LLC.

Thank you for providing comments. Please contact me at (808) 270-1563 or
jhart@chpmaui.com for further documentation or information.

Jordan E. Hart, President
Land Use Planner

Enclosures: (2)
1. Annual Compliance Report 2015
2. Annual Compliance Report 2016

Cc:
Mr. William Spence
Mzr. Erik Warner
Project File: 15-093
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Landscape Architeccure
City & Regional Planning

December 18, 2017

Mr. William Spence, Director

Maui County Planning Department
2200 Main Street, Suite: 315
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Attention: Mr. Paul Fasi

RE:  Preliminary Compliance Report for Ordinance No. 3990, Bill No. 87
(2012), and Map No. DB-630 for Soulspace Ranch LLC to amend the State
Land Use District Classification from Agricultural District to Rural
District (Conditional Boundary Amendment); located at
1813 Baldwin Ave., Makawao, Maui, Hawaii;
TMK (2) 2-5-004: 007 (CIZ 2013-0003) (LU-29)

Dear Mr. Spence:

On behalf of the Applicant, we submit this Preliminary Compliance Report for your
review and consideration, (See: Attachment 1, Ordinance No. 3990 dated December 10,
2012).

Condition 1.

That there shall be a prohibition on any action that would interfere with or restrain farniing
operations; provided the farming operations are conducted in a manner consistent with generally
accepted agricultural and management practices on adjacent or contigitous lands in the
agricultural district.

Response 1.
No action will interfere with or restrain farming operations where the farming

operations are conducted in a manner consistent with generally accepted
agricultural and management practices on adjacent or contiguous lands in the
agricultural district.
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Soulspace Ranch Preliminary Compliance Report (Ord. No. 3990)
Mr. William Spence, Director

December 18, 2017

Page 2 of 4

Condition 2.

That notification shall be provided to all prospective developers or purchasers of land or interest
in land in the petition area and subsequent notification to lessees or tenants of the land, that
farming operations and practices on adjacent or contiguous land in the agricultural district are
protected under Chapter 165, the Hawaii Right to Farm Act, and that the notice shall be included
inn any disclosure required for the sale or transfer of real property or any interest in real property.

Response 2.

The Applicant will provide notification to all prospective developers or
purchasers of land or interest in land in the petition area and subsequent
notification to lessees or tenants of the land, that farming operations and
practices on adjacent or contiguous land in the agricultural district are protected
under Chapter 165, the Hawaii Right to Farm Act. The notice will be included in
any disclosure required for the sale or transfer of real property or any interest in

real property.

Condition 3.

That all overnight lodgers in the dormitory units shall enroll in and attend on-site educational
prograis and may participate in off-site educational progranis coordinated by Soulspace Ranch,
LLC, as represented to the Department of Planning, the Maui Planning Connnission, and the
Maui County Council. Substantive changes to the educational curriculum shall be presented to
the Departiment of Planning for review and approval prior to being implemented.

Response 3.

The Applicant requires all overnight lodgers in the dormitory units to enroll in
and attend on-site educational programs. Guests may also participate in off-site
cducational programs coordinated by Soulspace Ranch, LLC, as represented to
the Department of Planning, the Maui Planning Commission, and the Maui
County Council. The applicant will present any substantive changes to the
educational curriculum to the Department of Planning for review and approval

prior to being implemented.

Condition 4.

That an annual report shall be submitted to the Department of Planing each year no latey than
30 days after the anniversary date of the effective dute of this ordinasnce. The annual report shall
provide sufficient information on the mumber and types of classes offered, the number of students
enrolled in classes, and the number of classes attended by overnight lodgers in the dornitory
units, so that the property's primary public/quasi-public use can be verified. Tlis reporting
requirement shall cease upon the establishment of P-1 Public/Quasi-Public District zoning for
the property.

Response 4.

The Applicant has and will continue to submit annual reports to the Department
of Planning each year no later than 30 days after the anniversary date of the
effective date of this ordinance.



Soulspace Ranch Preliminary Compliance Report (Ord. No. 3990)
Mr. William Spence, Director

December 18, 2017

Page 3 of 4

Condition 5.
That within one (1) year of the effective date of this ordinance, Soulspace Ranch, LLC shall apply
for a change in zoning from Interim District to P-1 Public/Quasi-Public District.

Response 5.

The Applicant applied for a Change in Zoning (CIZ) from Interim District to P-1
Public/Quasi-Public District in March 2013, which was within one (1) year of the
effective date of this ordinance.

Condition 6.

That Soulspace Ranch, LLC shall obtain State Historic Preservation Division (“SHPD”)
approval for the proposed studio/classroom building, and shall provide a copy of SHPD approval
to the Department of Planuing, prior to issuance of a grading or building permit for the proposed
structure.

Response 6.
The Applicant will obtain SHPD approval for the studio/classroom building and
provided a copy of the approval letter to the Department of Planning.

Condition 7.

That Soulspace Ranch, LLC shall develop the property in substantial compliance witl the
representations made to the Maui County Council in obtaining the State District Boundary
Amendment.

Response 7.

The Applicant will develop the property in substantial compliance with the
representation made to the Maui County Council in obtaining the State District
Boundary Amendment.

Condition 8.
That the dormitories shall not be advertised by Soulspace Ranch, LLC as a transient vacation
rental or hotel.

Response 8.
The Applicant will not advertise the dormitories as a transient vacation rental or
hotel.

Condition 9.
That the two existing on-site duplex dwellings shall be used for faculty and staff and not offered
to students.



Soulspace Ranch Preliminary Compliance Report (Ord. No. 3990)
Mr. William Spence, Director

December 18, 2017

Paged of 4

Response 9.
The two existing on-site duplex dwelling will be used for faculty and staff and
will not be offered to students.

In consideration of the foregoing, we respectfully request your approval of this
Preliminary Compliance Report. Thank you for your review. Please contact me at (808)
242-1955 or jhart@chapmaui.com for further documentation or information.

§:1£‘£‘11;ell’;\ //
N N/
! Q \ /
Jordan E. Hart, President
Land Use Planner

ENCLOSURES: (1)
1. Ordinance No. 3990 dated December 10, 2012

Cc: Mr. Erik Warner
Project File: (CHP 15-093)




Attachment 1, Ordinance No. 3990 dated December 10, 2012



ORDINANCE NO. 3990

BILL NO. 87 (2012)

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE STATE LAND USE
DISTRICT CLASSIFICATION FROM AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
TO RURAL DISTRICT (CONDITIONAL BOUNDARY AMENDMENT)
FOR PROPERTY SITUATED AT 1813 BALDWIN AVENUE,
TAX MAP KEY NO. (2) 2-5-004:007, MAKAWAO, MAUI, HAWAII

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 205-3.1, Hawaiil Revised
Statutes, and Chapter 19.68, Maui County Code, the State Land
Use District classification is reclassified from the
Agricultural District to the Rural District (Conditional
Boundary Amendment) for that certain parcel of land situated at
1813 Baldwin Avenue, Makawao, Maul, Hawaii, and identified for
real property tax purposes by Tax Map Key No. (2) 2-5-004:007,
comprising approximately 5.66 acres, and more particularly
described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part
hereof, and in District Boundary Amendment Map No. DB-630, which
is on file in the Office of the County Clerk of the County of
Maui, and by reference made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. Pursuant to Section 19.68.040, Maul County
Code, the State Land Use District classification granted by this
ordinance is subject to the conditions set forth in Exhibit "B",
attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the Unilateral
Agreement and Declaration of Conditions for State Land Use
District Boundary Amendment, attached hereto and made a part
hereof as Exhibit "C".

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect wupon its
approval.

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY:

JAMES A. GIROUX
eputy Corporation Counsel

County of Maui
S:\CLERICAL\LJN\ORD\Dba\2012 05 01 25004007dba .wpd




EXHIBIT “a"

ALL of that certain parcel of land situate, lying
and being at Sunnyside, Hamakuapoko, District of Makawao,
Island and County of Maui, State of Hawaii, being LOT MUMBER 2,
being a portion of the land deeded by the Board of Education
to the Trustees cf Oahu College as recorded January 30, 1860,
in Liber 12 at Page 403, being also a portion of the Fred
Baldwin Memorial Home Lot, and thus bounded and described:

Beginning at a pive at the MNorthwesterly corner
of this lot, being also the Easterly cecrner of Lot 1, the
coordinates of said point of beglnnlnc referred to Governnent
Survey Triangulation Station "PUUNEHNE" being 3,876.08 feet
South and 17,086.02 feet East, and running thence by azimuths
measured c10ckwlse from true South:

1. 27%°* 53°' 30¢ 153.63 feet along the remaining portion
of land deeded by the Board of
Education to the Trustees of Oahu
College, along land owned by
Alexander & Baldwin, Inc. to a

pipe;
2., 307°¢ 37! 387.50 feet along same to a nipe;
3. 341° 13? 264.04 feet along same to a pipey;
4, 50° 32! 284.76 feet along the remaining portion

of land deeded by the Board of
Education to the Trustees of
Oahu College, along land owned bv
Mdauna Glu College, et al to a

point;

5. 151° 1o 164.18 feet along the Northerly side of
Baldwin ive. to a point;

6. li9°* 32! 165.50 feet aleng same to a point;

7. 94° 55° 205.15 feet along same to a »oint:

8. 193¢ g00° 462.76 feet along Lot 1 to the point of

beginning and containing an area
of 5.66 acres, more or less.



EXHIBIT "B"

CONDITIONS

That there shall be a prohibition on any action that would
interfere with or restrain farming operations; provided the
farming operations are conducted in a manner consistent
with generally accepted agricultural and management
practices on adjacent or contiguous lands in the
agricultural district.

That notification shall be provided to all prospective
developersg or purchasers of land or interest in land in the
Petition area and subsequent notification to lessees or
tenants of the land, that farming operations and practices
on adjacent or contiguous land in the agricultural district
are protected under Chapter 165, the Hawaii Right to Farm
Act, and that the notice shall Dbe included in any
disclosure required for the sale or transfer of real
property or any interest in real property.

That all overnight lodgers in the dormitory units shall
enroll in and attend on-site educational programs and may
participate in off-site educational programs coordinated by
Soulspace Ranch, LLC, as represented to the Department of
Planning, the Maui Planning Commission, and the Maui County
Council. Substantive changes to the educational curriculum
shall be presented to the Department of Planning for review
and approval prior to being implemented.

That an annual report shall be submitted to the Department
of Planning each year no later than 30 days after the
anniversary date of the effective date of this ordinance.
The annual report shall provide sufficient information on
the number and types of classes offered, the number of
students enrolled 1in classes, and the number of classes
attended by overnight lodgers in the dormitory units, so
that the property’s primary public/quasi-public use can be
verified. This reporting requirement shall cease upon the
establishment of P-1 Public/Quasi-Public District zoning
for the property.

That within one (1) vyear of the effective date of this
ordinance, Soulspace Ranch, LLC shall apply for a change in
zoning from Interim District to P-1 Public/Quasi-Public
District.

That Soulspace Ranch, LLC shall obtain State Historic
Preservation Division (“SHPD”) approval for the proposed
studio/classroom building, and shall provide a copy of SHPD
approval to the Department of Planning, prior to issuance
of a grading or building permit for the proposed structure.



That Soulspace Ranch, LLC shall develop the property in
substantial compliance with the representations made to the
Maui County Council in obtaining the State District
Boundary Amendment.

That the dormitories shall not be advertised by Soulspace
Ranch, LLC as a transient vacation rental or hotel.

That the two existing on-site duplex dwellings shall be
used for faculty and staff and not offered to students.
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BLREAL OF ° Doc A-46960738
DOCUMENTNO. ___ 12502 AN
DATE — TIME November 9, 2012 8:
LAND COURT SYSTEM REGULAR SYSTEM

Return by Mail (X) Pickup ( ) To:

Office of the County Clerk

County of Maui

200 South High Street

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Affects Tax Map Key: (2) 2-5-004:007 Total Number of Pages: 7

UNILATERAL AGREEMENT AND DECLARATION OF CONDITIONS
FOR STATE LAND USE DISTRICT BOUNDARY AMENDMENT

THIS INDENTURE, made this _11th day of ___October , 2012, by Soulspace
Ranch, LL.C, whose principal place of business is located in Makawao, island of Maui, State of
Hawaii, and whose mailing address is 1813 Baldwin Avenue, Makawao, Hawaii, 96768,
heremafter referred to as “Declarant”, and who is the owner of that certain parcel located at
Makawao, Maui, Hawaii, comprised of approximately 5.66 acres and identified for real property
tax purposes by Tax Map Key No. (2) 2-5-004:007, hereinafter referred to as “Parcel” (or
“Property”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Council of the County of Maui, State of Hawaii, hereinafter
referred to as “Council”, is considering the Declarant’s Petition for a State land use district
boundary amendment for the Parcel, comprised of approximately 5.66 acres, which is more
particularly described in Exhibit “1”, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and which
is more particularly identified in District Boundary Amendment Map No. DB-630, which is on
file in the Office of the County Clerk of the County of Maui; and

EAHBIT



WHEREAS, the Council recommends through its Land Use Committee Report
No.__ 12-123 | that the State Land Use District Boundary Amendment be approved for
passage on first reading subject to certain conditions, pursuant to Section 19.68.040, Maui
County Code; and

WHEREAS, the Declarant has agreed to execute this instrument pursuant to the
State land use district boundary amendment provisions of Section 19.68.040, Maui County Code;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Declarant makes the following Declaration:

1. That this Declaration is made pursuant to the provisions of Section
19.68.040, Maui County Code, relating to State land use district boundary amendments;

2. That, until written release by the County of Maui, the Parcel, and all parts
thereof, is and shall be held subject to the covenants, conditions and restrictions which shall be
effective as to and shall run with the land as to the Parcel, from and after the recording of this
Declaration with the Bureau of Conveyances or the Land Court of the State of Hawaii, without
the execution, delivery or recordation of any further deed, instrument, document, agreement,
declaration, covenant or the like with respect thereto by the Declarant, the County of Maui, or
any heir, devisee, executor, administrator, personal representative, successor, and assign; that the
acquisition of any right, title or interest in or with respect to the Parcel by any person or persons,
entity or entities, whomsoever, shall be deemed to constitute the acceptance of all of the
covenants, conditions and restrictions of this Declaration by such person or persons, entity or
entities; and that upon any transfer of any right, title or interest in or with respect to the Parcel the
same shall be subject to, and the transferee shall assume and be bound and obligated to observe
and perform all of the covenants, conditions and restrictions of this Declaration;

3. That this Declaration and all of the covenants, conditions and restrictions
contained herein shall continue to be effective as to and run with the land in perpetuity, or until
the Declarant notifies the appropriate County Department that any of said covenants, conditions
and restrictions are satisfied by the Declarant, and the appropriate County Department verifies
the satisfaction and provides a written release of the covenant, condition or restriction;

4. That the term “Declarant” and any pronoun in reference thereto, wherever
used herein, shall be construed to mean the singular or the plural, the masculine or the feminine,
or the neuter, and vice versa, and shall include any corporation, and shall be held to mean and
include the “Declarant”, the Declarant’s heirs, devisees, executors, administrators, personal
representatives, successors and assigns;

5. That the Declaration shall become fully effective on the effective date of
the ordinance approving the establishment of the Rural State land use district boundary
amendment and that this Declaration shall be recorded in the Bureau of Conveyances or Land

Court of the State of Hawaii;

118071.pm 2



6. That the Declarant agrees to develop said Parcel in conformance with the
conditions set forth in Exhibit “2”, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof and which
shall be made a part of the State land use district boundary amendment ordinance;

7. That the conditions imposed are reasonable and rationally relate to the
objective of preserving the public health, safety and general welfare and such conditions fulfill
the need for the public service demands created by the proposed use;

AND IT IS EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that, until released in
writing by the County, the conditions imposed in this Declaration shall run with the land
identified hereinabove and shall bind and constitute notice to all subsequent lessees, grantees,
assignees, mortgagees, lienors and any other persons who claim an interest in said land, and the
County of Maui shall have the right to enforce this Declaration by appropriate action at law or
suit in equity against all such persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement the day
and year first above written.

DECLARANT:
SOULSPACE RANCH, LLC
Vo
OYL/L\/
By: X fin'Balbes
Its: Vi

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

] gl

Clvie s £l U
orporanon Counsel
County of Maui

118071.prm 3



STATE OF HAWATI )
)SS.
COUNTY OF MAUI )

On October 11, 2012, before me personally appeared, XORIN BALBES,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

(o K A

Notal/y Public, State 8f Hawaii
Print Name: Terianne L. Arreola
My commission expires: August 15,2014

)7

| Date: October 11, 2012 # Pages: 7
Name: Terianne L. Arreola Second Circuit
Doc. Description: Unilateral Agreement and Declaration

of Conditions for State Land Use
District Boundary Amendment

%%7/’%

Notary Slgrxgture

NOTARY CERTIFICATION (Seah)

118071.prm 4
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EXHIBIT "2"

CONDITIONS

That there shall be a prohibition on any action that would
interfere with or restrain farming operations; provided the
farming operations are conducted in a manner consistent with
generally accepted agricultural and management practices on
adjacent or contiguous lands in the agricultural district.

That notification shall be provided to all prospective
developers or purchasers of land or interest in land in the
petition area and subgegquent notification to lessees or
tenants of the land, that farming operations and practices on
adjacent or contiguous land in the agricultural district are
protected under Chapter 165, the Hawaii Right tc Farm Act, and
that the notice shall be included in any disclosure reguired
for the sale or transfer of real property or any interest in
real property.

That all overnight lodgers in the dormitory units shall enroll
in and attend on-site educational programs and may participate
in off-site educational programs coordinated by Soulspace
Ranch, LLC, as represented to the Department of Planning, the
Maui Planning Commission, and the Maui County Council.
Substantive changes to the educational curriculum shall be
presented to the Department of Planning for review and
approval prior to being implemented.

That an annual report shall be submitted to the Department of
Planning each year no later than 30 days after the anniversary
date of the effective date of this ordinance. The annual
report shall provide sufficient information on the number and
types of classes offered, the number of students enroclled in
classes, and the number of classes attended by overnight
lodgers in the dormitory units, sc that the property’s primary
public/guasi-public use can be verified. This reporting
regquirement shall cease upon the establishment of 2-1
Public/Quasi-Public District zoning for the property.

That within one (1) vyear of the effective date of this
ordinance, Soulspace Ranch, LLC shall apply for a change in
zoning from Interim District to P-1 Public/Quasi-Public
District.

That Soulspace Ranch, LLC shall obtain State Historic
Preservation Division (“SHPD”) approval for the proposed
studio/classroom building, and shall provide a copy of SHPD
approval to the Department of Planning, prior to issuance of a
grading or building permit for the proposed structure.

That Soulspace Ranch, LLC shall develop the property in
substantial compliance with the representations made to the



Maui County Council in obtaining the State District Boundary
Amendment.

8. That the dormitories shall not be advertised by Soulspace
Ranch, LLC as a transient vacation rental or hotel.

9. That the two existing on-site duplex dwellings shall be used
for faculty and staff and not offered to students.

Tu:misc:032aconditions:cmn



WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing BILL NO. 87 (2012)

1. Passed FINAL READING at the meeting of the Council of the County of Maui, State of Hawaii, held on the
7th day of December, 2012, by the following vote:

Dennis A. Joseph Gladys C. Robert Eleanora Donaid G. G. Riki Michael P. Michael B.
MATEO PONTANILLA BAISA CARROLL COCHRAN COUCH, JR. HOKAMA VICTORINO WHITE
Chair Vice-Chair
Aye Aye Aye Aye No No Excused Excused Aye
2. Was transmitted to the Mayor of the County of Maui, State of Hayvaii, on the 10th day of December, 2012.

DATED AT WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII, this 10th day of December, 2012,

./"

/ M/zA/(j /(%'

> DENNIS A. TEO CHAIR
A m = Council of th County ofAJaui
TT R
> &
e &
O b JEFFREY z’. KUWADA, COUNTY CLERK
o G County of Maui
e L
= L.
& O
THE FOREGOING BILL IS HEREBY APPROVED THIS /0 DAY OF 0&&0&«»“" ,2012.

(2 G

ALAN M. ARAKAWA, MAYOR
County of Maui

I HEREBY CERTIFY that upon approval of the foregoing BILL by the Mayor of the County of Maui, the said BILL
was designated as ORDINANCE NO. 3990 ty of Maui, State of Hawaii.

of th

Va
" JE€FREY T. KUWADA, COUNTY CLERK
County of Maui

Passed First Reading on November 2, 2012,
Effective date of Ordinance December 10, 2012

m
(&) (] !»H l‘\,; [ HEREBY CERTIFY that the forcgoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance
&y wim ,C*‘ No. 3990 , the original of which is on file in the Office of the County
Ll -l Clerk, Cou i f i
, nty of Maui, State of [Tawaii.
=B a:f
1t o> Dated at Wailuku, I fawaii, on
BLE o~ >
w g =22
© 2 ip
~ -
g o0 County Clerk, County of Maui


















































































































































































































